Class 1A Region 1
Host School: Trigg County
Manager: Matthew Wilder
Athletic Director
matthew.wilder@trigg.kyschools.us
931-239-2236
Site: Trigg County
303 Complex Road
Cadiz, KY 42211
Hytek Operator: Jeff Sparks
jsparks@automateddirectmail.com
270-227-8818
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 1:30 PM, Boys 2:15 PM

Class 1A Region 2
Host School: Muhlenberg County
Manager: Jerry Hancock
Athletic Director
jerry.hancock@muhlenberg.kyschools.us

270-543-7032

Site: Muhlenberg County

501 Robert Draper Way
Greenville, KY 42345

Hytek Operator: Chris Hubbard
chris@40lbsledgehammer.com
812-395-6466

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 9:00 AM, Boys 9:45 AM

Class 1A Region 3
Host School: Shelby County
Manager: Charlotte Marshall
Athletic Director
charlotte.marshall@shelby.kyschools.us
502-220-9556
Site: Shelby County
1701 Frankfort Road
Shelbyville, KY 40066
Hytek Operator: Linda Sarrett
linda.sarrett@henry.kyschools.us
502-396-4740
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 3:15 PM, Boys 4:00 PM

2021-2022 Cross Country Region Managers

*All times local to site.

Class 1A Region 4
Host School: Ryle
Manager: Shawn Proffitt
Coach
sproffitt@tgl.com
407-883-9470
Site: Ryle
10379 US 42
Union, KY 41091
Hytek Operator: Tim King
teejayking@gmail.com
859-653-5907
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 2:30 PM, Boys 3:15 PM

Class 1A Region 5
Host School: Frankfort
Manager: Paul Thompson
Athletic Director
paul.thompson@frankfort.kyschools.us

859-410-3535

Site: Masterson Station Park
Lexington, KY

Hytek Operator: Frank Miklavcic
Fmiklavcic2@gmail.com
502-320-2264

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 1:30 PM, Boys 2:15 PM

Class 1A Region 6
Host School: Wayne County
Manager: Kevin Jones
Athletic Director
kevin.jones@wayne.kyschools.us
606-307-1391
Site: Cave Lake
Monticello, KY 42633
Hytek Operator: Vicki Hiestand
hiestand3@windstream.net
606-305-4126
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 12:00 PM, Boys 1:00 PM

Class 1A Region 7
Host School: Boyd County
Manager: Rebecca Chaney
Head Coach
rebecca.chaney@boyd.kyschools.us
606-465-5499
Site: Old Boyd County High School
Ashland, KY 41102
Hytek Operator: Shawn Thornbury
Shawn.thornbury@boyd.kyschools.us
6069222871
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 2:00 PM, Boys 2:45 PM

Class 2A Region 1
Host School: Trigg County
Manager: Matthew Wilder
Athletic Director
matthew.wilder@trigg.kyschools.us
931-239-2236
Site: Trigg County
303 Complex Road
Cadiz, KY 42211
Hytek Operator: Jeff Sparks
jsparks@automateddirectmail.com
270-227-8818
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 3:30 PM, Boys 4:15 PM

Class 2A Region 2
Host School: Central Hardin
Manager: Tim Pennington
Head Coach
tim.pennington@hardin.kyschools.us
270-300-8020
Site: Hardin County Fairgrounds
Glendale, KY
Hytek Operator: Leslie Smith
leslielsmith@att.net
8593255626
Date: 10/22/2021
Time: Girls 4:45 PM, Boys 5:30 PM
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Class 2A Region 3
Host School: Shelby County
Manager: Charlotte Marshall
Athletic Director
charlotte.marshall@shelby.kyschools.us

502-220-9556

Site: Shelby County

1701 Frankfort Road

Shelbyville, KY 40066

Hytek Operator: Linda Sarrett
linda.sarrett@henry.kyschools.us
502-396-4740

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 2:00 PM, Boys 2:45 PM

Class 2A Region 4
Host School: Woodford County
Manager: Brooke Stickel
Head Coach
brookestickel@gmail.com
740-974-4948
Site: Falling Springs Park
Versailles, KY 40383
Hytek Operator: Brandon French
& Skip Rafferty
brandon.french@fayette.kyschools.us
270-316-6370
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 1:45 PM, Boys 2:30 PM

Class 2A Region 5
Host School: Wayne County
Manager: Kevin Jones
Athletic Director
kevin.jones@wayne.kyschools.us
606-307-1391
Site: Cave Lake
Monticello, KY 42633
Hytek Operator: Vicki Hiestand
hiestand3@windstream.net
606-305-4126
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 3:00 PM, Boys 4:00 PM

2021-2022 Cross Country Region Managers

*All times local to site.

Class 2A Region 6
Host School: Boyd County
Manager: Rebecca Chaney
Head Coach
rebecca.chaney@boyd.kyschools.us
606-465-5499
Site: Old Boyd County High School
, KY
Hytek Operator: Shawn Thornbury
Shawn.thornbury@boyd.kyschools.us
6069222871
Date: 10/22/2021
Time: Girls 4:50 PM, Boys 5:30 PM

Class 2A Region 7
Host School: Boyd County
Manager: Rebecca Chaney
Head Coach
rebecca.chaney@boyd.kyschools.us

Class 3A Region 2
Host School: Central Hardin
Manager: Tim Pennington
Head Coach
tim.pennington@hardin.kyschools.us
270-300-8020
Site: Hardin County Fairgrounds
Glendale, KY
Hytek Operator: Leslie Smith
leslielsmith@att.net
8593255626
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 10:30 AM, Boys 11:15 AM

Class 3A Region 3
Host School: Male
Manager: Andrew Ames
Coach
andrew.ames@jefferson.kyschools.us

606-465-5499

Site: Old Boyd County High School
Ashland, KY 41102

Hytek Operator: Shawn Thornbury
Shawn.thornbury@boyd.kyschools.us
6069222871

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 4:00 PM, Boys 4:45 PM

Class 3A Region 1
Host School: Muhlenberg County
Manager: Jerry Hancock
Athletic Director
jerry.hancock@mubhlenberg.kyschools.us

270-543-7032

Site: Muhlenberg County

501 Robert Draper Way
Greenville, KY 42345

Hytek Operator: Chris Hubbard
chris@40lbsledgehammer.com
812-395-6466

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 1:00 PM, Boys 1:45 PM

7346350535

Site: River Road Country Club

, KY

Hytek Operator: David Flaugher
dflaugher@dcracetiming.com
502-664-7427

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 2:45 PM, Boys 2:00 PM

Class 3A Region 4
Host School: Male
Manager: Andrew Ames
Coach
andrew.ames@jefferson.kyschools.us
7346350535
Site: River Road Country Club
, KY
Hytek Operator: David Flaugher
dflaugher@dcracetiming.com
502-664-7427
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 4:30 PM, Boys 3:45 PM
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Class 3A Region 5
Host School: Ryle
Manager: Shawn Proffitt
Head Coach
sproffitt@tql.com
407-883-9470
Site: Ryle
10379 US 42
Union, KY 41091
Hytek Operator: Tim King
teejayking@gmail.com
859-653-5907
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 1:00 PM, Boys 1:45 PM

Class 3A Region 6
Host School: Woodford County
Manager: Brooke Stickel
Head Coach
brookestickel@gmail.com
740-974-4948
Site: Falling Springs Park
Versailles, KY 40383

2021-2022 Cross Country Region Managers

Hytek Operator: Brandon French / Skip Rafferty

brandon.french@fayette.kyschools.us
270-316-6370

Date: 10/23/2021

Time: Girls 3:30 PM, Boys 4:15 PM

Class 3A Region 7
Host School: Frankfort
Manager: Paul Thompson
Athletic Director
paul.thompson@frankfort.kyschools.us
859-410-3535
Site: Masterson Station Park
Frankfort, KY 40601
Hytek Operator: Frank Miklavcic
Fmiklavcic2@gmail.com
502-320-2264
Date: 10/23/2021
Time: Girls 3:30 PM, Boys 4:15 PM
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